

Jayaprithvi Municipality

Office of The Municipal Executive

Chainpur, Bajhang

Invitation for Electronic Bids

IFB No: **JPM-CW-04-2078/079** Date of publication: 2078/11/12

2.

Method of Procurement: NCB, Eligibility Procedure.

1. **Jayaprithvi Municipality, Bajhang** invites sealed Electronic bids for following different Works from Nepalese eligible bidders for following works under National Competitive Bidding procedures. The estimated amount for the works is given below.

The Summary of Contractor is given below.

S N	Contract Identification No:	Description of Work	Estimated Amount (NRS.) [Excluding VAT &]	Bid Security amount	Bid Security Validity Period	Cost of Bid Documen t (NRs.)
1	JPM-CW-04- 2078/079	Construction Of Ijlas- Inside Jayaprithvi Municipaity , Ja.Na.Pa-09, Bajhang	15,18,494.56	43,000.00	Validity up to 75 days from the last date of bid submission	1,000.0

Municipal Executive, Chainpur, Bajhang, Email Address: jpmunicipality2014@gmail.com, Contact No. 092421064,092421508 or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np.

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the Jayaprithvi Municipality, Office of the

(Chief Administrative Officer)